LOUISIANA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING BOARD

9643 Brookline Avenue, Suite 123

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809

IN RE: RED DOT CORPORATION

CASE NO. 2006-036

FINAL DECISION AND ORDER

The Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and Proposed Decision and Order were issued and forwarded to Red Dot Corporation on November 15, 2006, and no exceptions,

briefs or oral argument having been filed or requested by Red Dot Corporation;

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1.

Red Dot Corporation is guilty of having practiced and/or offered to practice engineering in the State of Louisiana without proper licensure. Red Dot Corporation is, therefore, in violation of La. R.S. 37:681 and 37:700(A)(1).

2.

Red Dot Corporation was afforded the opportunity to respond to the Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and Proposed Decision and Order until December 15, 2006. LAPELS, having received no exceptions, briefs or oral argument from Red Dot Corporation, now adopts its Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and Proposed Decision and Order as final in this case, and the same are incorporated herein by reference as if set forth *in extenso*.

3.

Red Dot Corporation is hereby assessed a fine in the amount of One Thousand and No/100 (\$1,000.00) Dollars.

4.

Red Dot Corporation is also hereby assessed the actual costs incurred by LAPELS in connection with this matter, in the amount of Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Six and 08/100 (\$3,166.08) Dollars.

937934-1 - 1 -

A summary of this matter shall be published in the official journal of LAPELS, identifying Red Dot Corporation by name.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 2 day of January, 2007.

LOUISIANA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING BOARD

: KULL W. Mulme KERRY M. HAWKINS, P.E., Chairman